

## Moapa Valley Town Advisory Board

Moapa Valley Community Center 320 N. Moapa Valley Blvd.
Overton, NV. 89040

August 10, 2022 7:00 p.m.

Board Members: Lois Hall, Chairperson

Megan Porter, Vice Chairperson

Kristen Pearson Brian Burris

Secretary: Amelia Smith, 702-704-4572, <u>Amelia.Smith@ClarkCountyNV.gov</u>

Business Address: Clark County Department of Administrative Services, 500 S. Grand Central Parkway, 6th Floor, Las

Vegas, Nevada 89155

Town Liaison: William Covington, 702-455-2540, William.Covington@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Business Address: Clark County Department of Administrative Services, 500 S. Grand Central Parkway, 6th Floor, Las

Vegas, Nevada 89155

## MEETING CANCELLED DUE TO NO ITEMS TO BE HEARD

## The next scheduled meeting will be held on September 14, 2022 at 7:00 pm unless otherwise posted.

POSTING LOCATIONS: This meeting was legally noticed and posted at the following locations: Moapa Valley Community Center- 320 N. Moapa Valley Blvd. Overton, NV. 89040

https://notice.nv.gov/